
2015 Sonoma Wine Country Games -  Pickleball
First Name Last Name Event Age Division Age Medal

Women's Doubles

Debbie Fitzhugh 50 - 54 Gold

Marcia Neishi 50 - 54 Gold

Karen Schmidt 50 - 54 Silver

Louise Winter 50 - 54 Silver

Deidre Morris 50 - 54 Bronze

Debbie Yee 50 - 54 Bronze

Women's Doubles

Mary Dominick 55-59 Gold

Marne Smith 55-59 Gold

Barbara Wise 55-59 Silver

Vicki Sharp 55-59 Silver

Karen Long 55-59 Bronze

Leslie McGarvey 55-59 Bronze

Women's Doubles

Robin Haney 60 - 64 Gold

Andrea Mayorga 60 - 64 Gold

Lorraine Christensen 60 - 64 Silver

Claudia Doerhoff 60 - 64 Silver

Patti Andrews 60 - 64 Bronze

Debbie Bernhardt 60 - 64 Bronze

Women's Doubles

Joyce May 65 - 69 Gold

Claire Norton 65 - 69 Gold

Marlene Barri 65 - 69 Silver

Darlene Walker 65 - 69 Silver

Nancy Bartusch 65 - 69 Bronze

Gianna Givogri 65 - 69 Bronze

Women's Doubles

Lynn Fraser 70 - 74 Gold

Karen Lopossa 70 - 74 Gold

Beverly Nikolai 70 - 74 Silver

Lorraine Wieder 70 - 74 Silver

70 - 74 Bronze

70 - 74 Bronze

 Women's Doubles

Arlene Knudsen 75 - 79 Gold

Jane Dunn 75 - 79 Gold

75 - 79 Silver

75 - 79 Silver

75 - 79 Bronze

75 - 79 Bronze



2015 Sonoma Wine Country Games -  Pickleball
First Name Last Name Event Age Division Age Medal

Men's Doubles

Tom Foladare 50 - 54 Gold

Mike Stahl 50 - 54 Gold

Mitch Fitzhugh 50 - 54 Silver

Tim Fujioka 50 - 54 Silver

Curtis Mortenson 50 - 54 Bronze

Brett Noel 50 - 54 Bronze

Men's Doubles

Mike Forscheimer 55-59 Gold

Terry Long 55-59 Gold

Mark Attwood 55-59 Silver

Nick Sharp 55-59 Silver

Kim Pickrell 55-59 Bronze

David Wight 55-59 Bronze

Men's Doubles

David Dibiase 60 - 64 Gold

Dean Kingston 60 - 64 Gold

Ric Brucia 60 - 64 Silver

Charles Zook 60 - 64 Silver

60 - 64 Bronze

60 - 64 Bronze

Men's Doubles

Mike Hilton 65 - 69 Gold

Richard Norman 65 - 69 Gold

Jerry Louis 65 - 69 Silver

Gerald Phillips 65 - 69 Silver

Pat Crabtree 65 - 69 Bronze

Mike Luevano 65 - 69 Bronze

Men's Doubles

Bill Fixmer 70 - 74 Gold

Don Lippert 70 - 74 Gold

Armando Mayorga 70 - 74 Silver

Jay Messick 70 - 74 Silver

Don Grant 70 - 74 Bronze

Tosh Kuibitso 70 - 74 Bronze

 Men's Doubles

Gordon Bolton 75 - 79 Gold

Bob Lyman 75 - 79 Gold

Gene Cochran 75 - 79 Silver

Gary Pyle 75 - 79 Silver

75 - 79 Bronze

75 - 79 Bronze



2015 Sonoma Wine Country Games -  Pickleball
First Name Last Name Event Age Division Age Medal

Mixed Doubles

Debbie Fitzhugh 50 - 54 Gold

Mitch Fitzhugh 50 - 54 Gold

Marcia Neishi 50 - 54 Silver

Tim Fujioka 50 - 54 Silver

Robert Pearson 50 - 54 Bronze

Lorie Dunn 50 - 54 Bronze

Mixed Doubles

Mark Attwood 55-59 Gold

Barbara Wise 55-59 Gold

Karen Long 55-59 Silver

Terry Long 55-59 Silver

Mary Dominick 55-59 Bronze

Gerald Phllips 55-59 Bronze

Mixed Doubles

Andrea Mayorga 60 - 64 Gold

Richard Norman 60 - 64 Gold

Nancy Bartusch 60 - 64 Silver

Michael Forscheimer 60 - 64 Silver

Nell Davis 60 - 64 Bronze

Malcom Davis 60 - 64 Bronze

Mixed Doubles

Gianni Givogri 65 - 69 Gold

Michael Luevano 65 - 69 Gold

Patrick Crabtree 65 - 69 Silver

Darlene Walker 65 - 69 Silver

Linda Hoggatt 65 - 69 Bronze

Paul Hoggatt 65 - 69 Bronze

Mixed Doubles

Jay Messick 70 - 74 Gold

Vera Reynolds 70 - 74 Gold

Craig Fraser 70 - 74 Silver

Lynn Fraser 70 - 74 Silver

Gloria Helms 70 - 74 Bronze

Robert Rath 70 - 74 Bronze

Mixed Doubles

Don Lippert 75 - 79 Gold

Claire Norton 75 - 79 Gold

75 - 79 Silver

75 - 79 Silver

75 - 79 Bronze

75 - 79 Bronze


